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Monday 
24/04/2023 

 

 
 
 

• Staff Development Day – Staff Only 
 
 

 

Tuesday 
25/04/2023 

 

 
 

 
Wednesday 
26/04/2023 

 
 

 
• STUDENTS RETURN – WELCOME BACK 
• Canteen open – lunch service only 
• Uniform Shop – Second Hand Sale – 9am – 2pm 
 

 

Thursday 
 

27/04/2023  

 
• Canteen open – lunch service only 
• ANZAC DAY CEREMONY – 10am – all welcome 

Flowers appreciated 
 

 
Friday 

28/04/2023 

 
• Canteen open – lunch service only 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Kearns Public School 
 

Weekly Message Board 
 

Term 2 – Week 1 - 2023 

 

 
 

Students Return - Term 2 - Wednesday 26 April  

DATES TO REMEMBER – 2023 

 

TERM 2 
Week 1 – Monday 24 April – SDD – Staff Development Day – Staff Only 
Week 1 – Tuesday 25 April – ANZAC DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
Week 1 – Wednesday 26 April – Term 2 – School resumes all students 
Week 1 – Thursday 27 April – Anzac Day Commemorative Ceremony – all welcome 
Week 2 – Wednesday 3 May – Years 3-6 Cross Country 
Week 2 – Thursday 4 May – Selective High School Test 
Week 2 – Friday 5 May – Years K-2 Cross Country 
Week 2 – Friday 5 May - Summer Gala Day #2 – Cricket & League Tag 
Week 4 – Wednesday 17 – Friday 19 May – Stage 3 Camp Bathurst 
Week 4 – Friday 19 May – Walk Safely to School Day 
Week 5 – Wednesday 24 May – Simultaneous Storytime 
Week 5 – Friday 26 May – National Sorry Day 
Week 6 - Thursday 1 June – Snail Trail 
Week 6 – Friday 2 June – Winter Gala Day #1 – Soccer & Netball 
Week 9 - Thursday 22 June – Responsible Pet Ownership Incursion – Years K-2 
TERM 3 
Friday 8 September – Colour Run                     
                                                                    


